CIUICK-SLING

QSWI3000 *Please adhere to all local laws and building codes
.fA::
e PARTS LIST
‘ (8) {A) Flush Mount Hanger Bar
S — . e = 7
- \:EEL:! e » (B) Circular Adjustment Plate
:L“é:imgﬁ‘ists © E’e“"sl:‘lg“’;z:’;g ~ © (8) 'E/w Swivel Spreader Arm w/Circular Adjustment Plate
» 2.8 - {Pempendicular) (Farallel) © - ’ /E),‘ %" Pressed-In Connection Bolt w/Nylon Lock Nut
- 20" - A "/E‘.»‘ Left Unit Connector Arm
P - ’E) Right Unit Connector Arm
(E} A iF) .
I = J - = _ = J1 s (G) %" Pressed-In Connection Bolt w/Nylon Lock Nut
= © © 1 ©
& 1'-1—;" - Frame Swivels 360° -~ l'-B%" -] J
and Locks into Position i Note - All open ends fitted with
FULLY RETRACTED FULLY EXPANDED plastic push-in end caps.
Attach Connection Arms (SW103) to the unit heater. Insert 3/8” Hex Tap Bolts through top of SW103;
attach Flat Washers, Lock Washers and Nylon Insert Nuts.
Place Spreader Arm (SW102) over the 2 pressed-in bolts of the Connection Arms; attach. Place Flat
Washer and Nut on pressed-in bolts. Tighten and insert Safety Hitch Pins.
Slide the Circular Adjustment Plate (SW100) over the 3/8” Swivel Bolt. SW100 should sit flat on Spreader
Arm with flaps on each side of Arm. Temporarily remove 4"-20 Hex Tap Bolts, Lock Washers and Nut
from Circular Adjustment Plate (SW100).
Slide Flush Mount Bar (SW101) over the 3/8” Swivel Bolt. FM Bar should sit flat on Adjustment Plate with
flaps coming up on each side. Attach with hardware. Place Flat Washer on Swivel Bolt, followed by Lock
Washer and Nut. Once in place and tightened you must install Safety Hitch Pin.
Install in place with hardware. Use one 3" Hex Lag Bolt, Split Lock Washer and Flat Washer on each side
of FM Bar to attach securely. Reinstall % -20 Hex Tap Bolts, Lock Washers and Nuts to the Circular Adj.
Plate to lock in place.
Note: Use second 3/8” Nut to lock first Nut on all Pembolts before installing Hitch Pins.
Quick-Sling 391 West Water St. Taunton, MA 02780 P: 1.800.699.0453 F: 1.800.699.0423

www.Quick-Sling.com
*Quick-Sling offers a 2-year warranty on steel, workmanship; 1-year warranty on powder coating.



